2016-94 but for the restriction in subdivision (3) of either section ("the restriction"). 
9 SECTION 2.(a) If the teacher remains teaching at the same school and would have 

10 received a bonus under subdivision (1) of Section 9.7(a) ofS.L. 2016-94 but for the restriction, the 
11 teacher shall receive a State bonus substitute equal to three thousand five hundred dollars ($3,500), 
12 unless the teacher refused to continue teaching third grade in the year the bonus was paid. 
13 SECTION 2.(b) If the teacher remains teaching at the same school and would have 
14 received a bonus under subdivision (2) of Section 9.7(a) of S.L.

[...]

26 SECTION 3.(b) If a local school administrative unit paid a teacher an amount in lieu 
27 of a bonus the teacher would have received under subdivision (2) of Section 9.7(a) of S.L. 
28 2016-94 but for the restriction, the Department of Public Instruction shall reimburse the local 
29 school administrative unit the amount paid up to three thousand five hundred dollars ($3,500). 
30 SECTION 3.(c) If a local school administrative unit paid a teacher an amount in lieu 
31 of a bonus the teacher would have received under subdivisions (1) and (2) of Section 8.8(a) of S.L. 
32 2016-94 but for the restriction, the Department of Public Instruction shall reimburse the local

[...]

- Forgivable loans of up to eight 
thousand two hundred fi fty dollars ($8,250) per year for up to four years. 

ill Students applying for transfer to a selected educator preparation program at 
an institution of higher education. - Forgivable loans of up to eight thousand 
two hundred fifty dollars ($8,250) per year for up to three years. 

ill Individuals currently holding a bachelor's degree seeking preparation for 
teacher licensure. - Forgivable loans of up to eight thousand two hundred 
fifty dollars ($8,250) per year for up to two years. 

ill Students matriculating at institutions of higher education who are changing 
to enrollment in a selected educator preparation program. - Forgivable loans 
of up to eight thousand two hundred fifty dollars ($8,250) per year for up to 
two years. 

Forgivable loans may be used for tuition, fees, and the cost of books. 
.(hl Identification of STEM and Special Education Licensure Areas . - The 

Superintendent of Public Instruction shall identify and provide to the Commission and the